STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE OF BASALT FIBRE REINFORCED CONCRETE MADE WITH GGBFS AND
RECYCLED AGGREGATE AS INGREDIENTS
 Section A-Research paper
160
Eur. Chem. Bull. 2023,12(7), 160-179
STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE OF BASALT FIBRE REINFORCED CONCRETE
MADE WITH GGBFS AND RECYCLED AGGREGATE AS INGREDIENTS
1

experimentally. At the initial stage, cement was partly replaced by GGBFS (0%, 10%, 20%, 30%, 40% and
STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE OF BASALT FIBRE REINFORCED CONCRETE MADE WITH GGBFS AND
RECYCLED AGGREGATE AS INGREDIENTS
 Section A-Research paper
165
Eur. Chem. Bull. 2023,12(7), 160-179
50%) and BF (0%, 0.3%, 0.6% and 0.9%) was added into the concrete mix [24, 10]. Based on the strength
properties (Compressive strength – CS), optimum replacement and addition of GGBFS and BF were derived
and used for further parts of the investigation.
Table 4 Strength Properties of BFRC made with GGBFS and BF
Mix ID GGBFS – %
replacement
BF - % addition CS (MPa) @ varying curing periods (days)
3 7 14 28
BFRC-0-0 0 0 16.0 28.0 33.9 38.7
BFRC-10-0 10 0 16.6 29.2 35.2 40.3
BFRC-20-0 20 0 17.3 30.3 36.6 41.9
BFRC-30-0 30 0 17.8 31.3 37.9 43.2
BFRC-40-0 40 0 16.7 29.3 35.4 40.4
BFRC-50-0 50 0 15.6 27.4 33.1 37.9
BFRC-0-0.3 0 0.3 16.2 28.7 36.2 40.4
BFRC-10-0.3 10 0.3 17 29.7 37.5 41.9
BFRC-20-0.3 20 0.3 17.9 31.8 39.1 43.6
BFRC-30-0.3 30 0.3 18.9 32.3 40.5 44.9
BFRC-40-0.3 40 0.3 16.7 30.9 37.8 42.2
BFRC-50-0.3 50 0.3 15.8 28.1 35.3 39.4
BFRC-0-0.6 0 0.6 17.1 28.3 38.3 42.7
BFRC-10-0.6 10 0.6 17.7 29.5 39.7 44.3
BFRC-20-0.6 20 0.6 18.4 30.4 41.2 46.0
BFRC-30-0.6 30 0.6 20.0 34.0 42.7 47.4
BFRC-40-0.6 40 0.6 17.8 29.5 40.0 44.6
BFRC-50-0.6 50 0.6 16.6 27.5 37.3 41.6
BFRC-0-0.9 0 0.9 14.2 24.6 31.9 35.6
BFRC-10-0.9 10 0.9 14.8 25.7 33.1 36.9
BFRC-20-0.9 20 0.9 15.4 26.4 34.4 38.4
BFRC-30-0.9 30 0.9 16.7 27.7 35.7 39.6
BFRC-40-0.9 40 0.9 14.9 24.6 33.3 37.2
BFRC-50-0.9 50 0.9 13.9 23.0 31.1 34.7
STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE OF BASALT FIBRE REINFORCED CONCRETE MADE WITH GGBFS AND
RECYCLED AGGREGATE AS INGREDIENTS
 Section A-Research paper
166

 Section A-Research paper
168
Eur. Chem. Bull. 2023,12(7), 160-179
optimum strength properties at 0.6% of BF.  Hence the optimum percentage of adding BF in M30 grade
concrete was considered as 0.6% was further utilized in the next stages of the investigation.
4.1.2 Performance of RCA on strength properties of BFRC
Recycled concrete aggregates obtained from C & D wastes were processed before they are utilized in the
production of BFRC. RCA replaces the coarse aggregate content by 0% to 100% at an interval of 20% in BFRC,
and the replacement percentage of cement by GGBFS and percentage of BF addition was kept constant as 30%
and 0.6% respectively [14, 23]. The strength properties (Strength under Compression, Split tension and Flexural
- CS, STS and FS) were evaluated at varying periods of curing and tabulated in Table 5 to 7.
Table 5 % Replacement of RCA on Strength Properties of BFRC (A)
Mix ID % replacement of RCA CS (MPa) @ varying periods (Days)
3 7 14 28
BF-0-RC 0 20.0 34.0 42.7 47.4
BF-20-RC 20 20.8 33.4 44.6 49.5
BF-40-RC 40 22.4 35.8 47.9 53.1
BF-60-RC 60 19.6 31.3 41.8 46.4
BF-80-RC 80 18.0 28.7 38.4 42.6
BF-100-RC 100 14.6 23.3 31.2 34.6
Figure 9 Replacement of RCA on Strength Properties of BFRC (A)
Table 6 % Replacement of RCA on Strength Properties of BFRC (B)
Mix ID % replacement of RCA STS (MPa) @ varying periods (Days)
STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE OF BASALT FIBRE REINFORCED CONCRETE MADE WITH GGBFS AND